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Dear Holy Trinity Community, 

 

Wishing you all a warm  welcome to the 2022-23 academic year. I hope you and your 

loved ones are happy and well. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Queen Elizabeth II 
 

21st April 1926—8th September 2022 
 
Today our children and staff celebrated the incredible life and achievement of Her  
Majesty Queen Elizabeth II. 
 
Her long reign and careful and loving leadership of our nations, and across the  
commonwealth, has helped to create the people that we are today. Our prayers are with 
Her Majesty The King and the Royal Family at this incredibly sad time. 
 
The recent Platinum Jubilee celebrations were an opportunity to show The Queen just 
how much we loved and respected her, and how thankful we are for her 70 years on the 
throne as our Sovereign Lady. Our school community had a wonderful day and loved 
learning all about Queen Elizabeth II’s achievements, of which there were too many to 
name. Throughout her reign she conducted herself with dignity and integrity, and was 
an example to us all. 
 
We are consoled that she died full of faith and surrounded by her loved ones. Not only 
has she been a great monarch, but an outstanding Christian, who has testified in word 
and deed. May she receive her reward and rest in eternal peace. 
 
“While we  may have more still to endure, better days will return: we will be with our 
friends again; we will be with our families again; we will meet again.” Queen Elizabeth II 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Mr Winn 

https://twitter.com/Holy_TrinityCE


 

 

We pray may Queen Elizabeth II rest in 

peace. 

 

Amen 

 

21st April 1926—8th September 2022 

 



It has been a very positive start to the new academic year. 

This week we have been revisiting the core values of  our school and how these 
values should reflect in our daily behaviour. Our new school theme will be 
launched next Monday - our focus is to live an abundant life as Jesus Christ 

taught us in John 10:10. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
We also celebrated International Literacy Day on the 8th of September,  

where our children learnt why Literacy and being literate is so  

important for us, and how we can express ourselves through our writing.  

 



 

 

 
To download the app and for more information please click the link below: 

 
https://story-trails.com/locations/lambeth/ 

https://story-trails.com/locations/lambeth/


Bunny Class Start Date:  

12th September 

 

Badger Class Excellent 96% 

Bear Class Good 90% 

Puma Class Good 92% 

Panther Class Excellent 98% 

Leopard Class Excellent 98% 

Jaguar Class Needs to improve 88% 

Lynx Class Excellent 96% 

Lion Class Excellent 98% 

Tiger Class Needs to improve 88% 

Our registers close at 9am every day.  

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
Internet Matters have created dedicated hubs on their website for early years,  

primary and secondary aged children.  
 

These hubs are full of information and resources for parents, including common is-
sues, top apps and platforms, resources and advice.  

 
Direct links to these hubs are: 

 
Early Years: https://www.internetmatters.org/schools-esafety/pre-school/ 

 
Primary: https://www.internetmatters.org/schools-esafety/primary/  

 
 

https://www.internetmatters.org/schools-esafety/pre-school/
https://www.internetmatters.org/schools-esafety/primary/


 
 

 
 
 

 

 Tuesday 13th September at 5pm: Secondary Transfer Parent Meeting (Years 5 & 6) 
 
 Friday 23rd September: Jeans for Genes Day 
 
 Friday 30th September: Macmillan Cancer Coffee Morning 
 
 1st - 21st October: Black History Month  
 
 Wednesday 2nd November: International Day 

Term Start Date Finish Date 
  

Number of Days 

Autumn One 

Term One 
(2022) 

Monday 5th September 
Thursday 1st and Friday 2nd September 

- INSET 

Friday 21st October 
  

37 days 
  

Holiday Monday 24th October Friday 28th October   

Autumn Two 

Term Two Monday 31st October Friday 16th December 35 days 

Bank Holiday Monday 2nd January 2023     

Holiday Monday 19th December Sunday 1st January 2023   

Spring One 

Term Three 
(2023) 

Thursday 5th January 
Tuesday 3rd & Wednesday 4th January 

2023 - INSET 

Friday 10th February 29 days 

Holiday Monday 13th February Friday 17th February   

Spring Two 

Term Four Monday 20th February 

  
  
  
  
  

Friday 31st March 
  

30 days 

Holiday Monday 3rd April Monday 14th April   

Summer One 

Term Five 
  

Monday 17th April 
  

Friday 26th May 29 days 

Bank Holiday Monday 1st May 2023     

Holiday Monday 29th May Friday 2nd June   

Summer Two 

Term Six Monday 5th June 
Thursday 20th July 

Friday 21st July - INSET 
  

35 days 


